Daily Schedule for
GSEM 790: DMin Professional Dissertation Seminar
2019 Intergenerational Church Cohort
October 7-13, 2020
Zoom

Day 1—Wednesday, October 7

8:00 am
8:15
9:00
9:30
9:45
10:00
11:00

Assignments Due: Three Reading Reports

Worship and Announcements—David Penno
The DMin Professional Dissertation & Proposals
Working with the Project Coach

Break

Working with the Advisors

Statement of the Problem

Dismiss for the Day

Outside of Zoom Session:

1. View videos on Kolb’s Cycle of Learning & Title and Formatting the Title Page
2. Write your title page and statement of the problem in the template

Day 2— Thursday, October 8

8:00 am
8:50
9:00
9:50
10:00
11:00

Assignments Due: Title Page & Statement of the Problem, Confirmation
that you viewed the two videos

Academic Writing Basics—Bonnie McLean
Break

Academic Writing Basics—Bonnie McLean
Break

Academic Writing Basics—Bonnie McLean
Dismiss for the Day

Outside of Zoom Session:

1. View videos on Writing the Description of the Ministry Context
2. Write the Ministry Context and Vita in the template



Day 3— Friday, October 9

8:00 am
9:00
9:10
10:00
10:10
11:00

Assignments Due: Description of the Ministry Context & Vita,
Confirmation that you viewed the video

James White Library (How to Find Sources)—Terry Robertson
Break

James White Library (Endnotes)—Terry Robertson

Break

Orientation to Turabian (Author/Date)/AU Standards

Dismiss for the Day

Outside of Zoom Session: Do the Citation & Reference Exercise

Day 4—Sunday, October 11

8:00 am
8:50
9:00
9:30
9:50
10:00
11:00

Assignment Due: Citation & Reference Exercise

Writing a Literature Review: How to Read Books Effectively
Break

Writing a Literature Review (Discussion Groups)

Academic Writing

Break

Academic Writing (Discussion Groups)

Dismiss for the Day

Outside of Zoom Session:

1. Read a Literature Review
2. View video on Outlining Chapters 2 & 3
3. Write outline of chapters 2 & 3



Day 5—Monday, October 12

8:00 am
9:45
10:00
11:00

Assignments Due: Outlines of Chapters 2 & 3, Confirmation that you
viewed the video & read the literature review

Review Proposals with Project Coach & Concentration Coordinator
Break

Meeting the Advisors (Zoom)

Dismiss for the Day

Outside of Zoom Session: Individual Phone Conversations with Advisor and 2" Reader

Day 6—Tuesday, October 13

8:00 am
8:50
9:00
9:50
10:00
11:00

Assignment Due: 2" Year Proposal Approved by Project Coach & Advisor

Critical Thinking & Logic

Break

Reading & Evaluating Research

Break

Finalizing Proposals for Submission to Proposal Subcommittee
End of Seminar



