Daily Schedule for GSEM 790: DMin Professional Dissertation Seminar 2019 Intergenerational Church Cohort October 7-13, 2020 Zoom

Day 1—Wednesday, October 7

Assignments Due: Three Reading Reports

8:00 am	Worship and Announcements—David Penno
8:15	The DMin Professional Dissertation & Proposals
9:00	Working with the Project Coach
9:30	Break
9:45	Working with the Advisors
10:00	Statement of the Problem
11:00	Dismiss for the Day

Outside of Zoom Session:

- 1. View videos on Kolb's Cycle of Learning & Title and Formatting the Title Page
- 2. Write your title page and statement of the problem in the template

Day 2— Thursday, October 8

Assignments Due: Title Page & Statement of the Problem, Confirmation that you viewed the two videos

- 8:00 am Academic Writing Basics—Bonnie McLean
- 8:50 Break
- 9:00 Academic Writing Basics—Bonnie McLean
- 9:50 Break
- 10:00 Academic Writing Basics—Bonnie McLean
- 11:00 Dismiss for the Day

Outside of Zoom Session:

- 1. View videos on Writing the Description of the Ministry Context
- 2. Write the Ministry Context and Vita in the template

Day 3— Friday, October 9

Assignments Due: Description of the Ministry Context & Vita,
Confirmation that you viewed the video

8:00 am	James White Library (How to Find Sources)— Terry Robertson
9:00	Break
9:10	James White Library (Endnotes)— Terry Robertson
10:00	Break
10:10	Orientation to Turabian (Author/Date)/AU Standards
11:00	Dismiss for the Day

Outside of Zoom Session: Do the Citation & Reference Exercise

Day 4—Sunday, October 11

Assignment Due: Citation & Reference Exercise

- 8:00 am Writing a Literature Review: How to Read Books Effectively
- 8:50 Break
- 9:00 Writing a Literature Review (Discussion Groups)
- 9:30 Academic Writing
- 9:50 Break
- 10:00 Academic Writing (Discussion Groups)
- 11:00 Dismiss for the Day

Outside of Zoom Session:

- 1. Read a Literature Review
- 2. View video on Outlining Chapters 2 & 3
- 3. Write outline of chapters 2 & 3

Day 5—Monday, October 12

Assignments Due: Outlines of Chapters 2 & 3, Confirmation that you viewed the video & read the literature review

8:00 am	Review Proposals with Project Coach & Concentration Coordinator
9:45	Break
10:00	Meeting the Advisors (Zoom)
11:00	Dismiss for the Day

Outside of Zoom Session: Individual Phone Conversations with Advisor and 2nd Reader

Day 6—Tuesday, October 13

Assignment Due: 2nd Year Proposal Approved by Project Coach & Advisor

- 8:00 am Critical Thinking & Logic
- 8:50 Break
- 9:00 Reading & Evaluating Research
- 9:50 Break
- 10:00 Finalizing Proposals for Submission to Proposal Subcommittee
- 11:00 End of Seminar